DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1131.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-926615

\$1,166.00 Pgs=2

03/12/2019 03:41 PM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Karl E Schulz 274 Walker Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same As Above

Escrow No. 1900585-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1121-05-516-021

R.P.T.T. \$1,131.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brian Etheridge and Christen V Etheridge, Husband and Wife and Dirk E Jansse, a married man as his sole and separate property, all as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Karl E Schulz, An Unmarried Man

All that certain real property situate in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 183 as set forth on Record of Survey of PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 6, being filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 26, 2005 in Book 0905, Page 9644, as Document No. 655937, Official Records

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Mr Alfa Brian Etheridge	Christen V Etheridge Christen V Etheridge
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Brian Etheridge and Christen V Etheridge	
NONNA PLACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC	DONNA PEACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 03-81956-3 My Appl. Exp. July 27, 2021
Men La Komme Dirk E Jansse	
STATE OF NEVADA	} ss:
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY This instrument was acknowledged before me	2 1 10
by <u>Dirk E Jansse</u>	7 7

DANIELLE DEWITT

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 98-49686-2 - Expires December 5, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Nun	nber(s)					\ \
á	a. <u>1121-05-516-021</u>						\ \	
١	b					~		\ \
	с						The state of the s	\ \
(d.							1
2.		Type of Property:					The state of the s	
;	a.	Vacant Land	b. √	Single Fam. Res	2000	OR RECORDER		USE ONLY
	c.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	100	ook	Page _	
•	e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/ind'l		ate of Recording:		
!	g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	No	otes:		
	i.	Other				1	/	
_		Total Value/Sales Pr	ico of Prope	etve	< s	290,000.00	1	
3.		Deed in Lieu of Fore	clocure Only	(value of propert	7%		1	
	b.	Transfer Tax Value	Closure Orny	(value of propert	5	290,000.00	/	
	C.	Real Property Trans	for Tay Dua	1	1	1,131.00		
	d.	, ,			N 7			
4.		If Exemption Claim	<u>ed</u>					
				r NRS 375.090, S	Section	-		
		b. Explain Reason	n for Exempt	ion:				
						\rightarrow		
5.		Partial Interest: Per	centage beir	g transferred:	100%		NDC 275 (nen and NDS
Th	e u	ndersigned declares	and acknow	ledges, under pe	nalty of pe	rjury, pursuant t	0 NKS 3/5.0	and can be
37	5.1′	10, that the informated the informated by documentation	ion provided	non to substantia	ate the info	rmation provided	herein. Fur	thermore, the
-	4100	a agree that disallows	ance of any	claimed exemption	on or othe	r determination a	of additional	tax due, may
res	tlus	in a penalty of 10% of	of the tax du	e plus interest at	1% per m	onth. Pursuant to	NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer
an	d S	eller shall be jointly ar	d severally	liable for any addi	itional amou	int owed.		
		ture h- lith	\		Capac	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	er	
No.		3.	75911	F		40 11	· · ·	
Sig	gna	ture Christian	Y CTA	recicles	Capa	The Tette		
and the same of		SELLER (GRANTOF	R) INFORMA	TION	B	UYER (GRANTE		ATION
		(REQUI				•	JIRED)	
Pri	int N	Name: Brian Etheridg	e & Christer	V.	Print Nar	ne: Karl E Schul	z	
Etl	heri	dge & Dirk E. Jansse				milim	WIFE	Jan 1
		ss: 1811 Bouga	<u>invillea</u>	_ Dr	Address:	2 - 2 2	V 197	JII COT
Cit	ty:_	Minden			City:	arary.	ZIIIE	
Sta	ate:	Zip: NV &	39423	<u> </u>	State:	Zip: 87410	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
		COMPANYIDE	DSON DEO	UESTING RECO	RDING (Re	auired if not Se	ller or Ruve	r)
Pri	int f	Name: Ticor Title of N		OLOTING RECO	Escrow N	No.: 01900585	-010-DKD	•,
_		ess: 307 W. Winnie La						
		State, Zip: Carson Cit						
UI	Ly, C	State, Zip. Carson Cit	y, 14 V 00700					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 1/1/0001 12:00 AM by SHK Escrow No.: 01900585-010-DKD